Test report
20083675300
based on:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.225; subpart B,
section 15.109
General purpose 13.56 MHz RFID reader
Dialoc ID
MR50

Manufacturer : Dialoc ID B.V.
Trade mark    : Dialoc ID
Type designation  : MR50
FCC ID  : KX2MR50-0001
Hardware version  : --
Software version : --
Serial number : 7
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following location:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
  Telefication is designated by the FCC as an Accredited Test Firm for compliance testing of
equipment subject to Certification under Parts 15 & 18.
  The Registration Number is: 282250.
The sample of the product was received on:
• 4 February 2009
Tests are carried out on:
• 4 and 5 February 2009
 Page: 5 of 13
Main module Report number: 20083675300
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation has been used:
Description: Date: Identification:
Product Manual, version 1.0 January 2009 MR50/MR51
Antenna electrical diagram, 1
sht.
4 March 2009 Doc. No. 06503011
Reader electrical diagram, 2
shts, rev 1.3.
2 December 2004 Acsys industrial
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this report.
5 Observations and comments
The MR50 industrial reader is a general purpose 13.56 MHz RFID reader. The MR50 comes
with an external 50 Ohm antenna.
6 Modifications
None.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
Short Range Device
The sample is tested according to the following specification:
 FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.225; subpart B, section 15.109
 Page: 6 of 13
Main module Report number: 20083675300
8 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication accepts no responsibility for any stated properties of product
items in this test report, which are not supported by the tests as specified in chapter 7 “Summary”.
All tests are performed by:
name : Ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : G.J. Gort
function : Senior Engineer
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 6 March 2009
name : Ing. P.A.J.M. Robben
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature :
 Page: 7 of 13
Test results module Report number: 20083675300
Test results module
Summary
According to FCC Part 15 subparts C, section 15.225, the following tests have been performed:
Port Reference Phenomenon Result
Enclosure and
antenna
15.225 (a), (b),